RESOLUTION NO. 05-1385

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS APPROVING AND ADOPTING A POLICY FOR GOVERNMENT ACCESS PROGRAMMING ON AHTV, THE AGOURA HILLS CHANNEL

<u>RECITALS</u>

A. AHTV is a local government access channel that is provided by the City's franchised cable television operators for the City's exclusive use in providing programming to residents within the franchise service area that relates to City-sponsored programs, events, and activities, as well as significant issues facing the community.

B. It is necessary, desirable, and in the public interest to approve and to adopt a policy for the use of AHTV, the local government access channel.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council approves and adopts that certain "Policy for Government Access Programming on AHTV, the Agoura Hills Channel," in the form presented to this meeting and attached hereto.

<u>Section 2</u>. The City Manager, or the City Manager's designee, is authorized to implement and to administer the policy relating to government access programming on AHTV, the local government access channel.

<u>Section 3.</u> The City Clerk is directed to certify to the passage and adoption of this resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 10th day of August, 2005 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

ED CORRIDORI, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KIMBERLY M. RODRIGUES, CITY CLERK